

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0361

Type: Appointment/Resignation Status: Filed

In control: Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 5/25/2021

Title: Approve the appointments of Edy Cassell as Low-Income Sector member, and Barbara Larsen.

Stephanie Fischer and Paige Derdowski as Private Sector members to the Adult and Family Services Commission; and acknowledge the resignations from Langdon Waters as Public Sector member and

Janeth Marroletti and Ana Acton as Low-Income Sector members.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Committees/Commissions (Officers, Misc.) (16), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services,

Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. AFSC staff rec to appoint Edy Cassell, 3. Application Edy Cassell, 4. AFSC staff rec

to appoint Barbara Larsen, 5. Application Barbara Larsen, 6. AFSC staff rec to appoint Stephanie Fischer, 7. Application Stephanie Fischer, 8. AFSC staff rec to appoint Paige Derdowski, 9. Application Paige Derdowski, 10. Resignation_Langdon Waters 4.13.21, 11. Resignation_Janeth Marroletti 4.13.21, 12. Resignation Ana Acton 5.31.21, 13. AFSC Roster, 14. Public Notice of Committee

Vacancies

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/25/2021
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Appointed.
 Pass

Approve the appointments of Edy Cassell as Low-Income Sector member, and Barbara Larsen, Stephanie Fischer and Paige Derdowski as Private Sector members to the Adult and Family Services Commission; and acknowledge the resignations from Langdon Waters as Public Sector member and Janeth Marroletti and Ana Acton as Low-Income Sector members.